
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M2400176767 



M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST~ 
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BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 
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ORDER ·-25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST&l 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST&l 

UPC 

0 147700 25716 7 

1111111111111111111111111111111111 
G6693262 
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M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GuN sERIAL # GfobC\3ab'd-_ 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 
410 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK 

440 PROOF .. ·:: .,:::!.. ' 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.50 LBS+/ •. 5 LBS I 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

f. •• '·· ..... 

f 

·/A,i-~ 

DATE INITI#-
IJO/tf/tJ7 lrY'/!}J, 
If.. 

1o~3'"bl 5\:) 
l ()..--'g '6l SY 
/f)/t<:,/('JJ M;::;""""'J 

10/drn I~ 
fo3/"D7 59 
JIJ/11/b/ l.f~L 

t0-\()(51 cs .... \ 

[/{-c/~ ~()7 Tl'tj 
111>-J z ~ti} r~Ll 

u 

/O~~~ ~·..,,...->..,...,, 

lok'J'kn t-. ............ 

ltol5/,,,.-, ~ 
J 

rc'/r-s/o-, "-">.j 

11aft~lu1 "-

II{)~ M::;-"\ 

F004 REV 5/2006 

M2400176770 



OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 

560 
I 2 LBS MIN I 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX 2· !) f). e 'Z· s /~-J(J·(J~ reJ 
CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I J.S 3, f ? s-
·2. lo· ?a·o7 ~ 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
l/J'J.,dOj AND RETAINABILITY ~ 

11?1 \ I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I ,OJ I .a.J.ls 10~25' lti~.?tr·n7 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK ~ t:f Ii') /o-i F--..~ 
\ 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS Jc/~c:n A.,_'\:""""\ 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
,.z1:s1~ REAR SIGHT ASSY'S ~ 

M) IRON SIGHT 
ro!~lc.-. ALIGNMENT ~ 

\ ; 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 

tti~e-i IN NUMBERED CONTAINER ~ 

~ 
. - ' 

640& FUNCTION TEST AND FAIL 

650 TARGET ~ FAIL tO- 3 O· 07 T/lLJ 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION A( I I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

IV V1 \ 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ lc/5el.~ /U:.# 

660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO fDl~(VJ ~ 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
t&bst~ A)HEADSPACE ~ 

+/ •. 5 LBS 
I 

MIN 2.50 LBS 
B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS ~ 1:£. ,,;. 3.Lf .,.?, iS' ,,,,(.J.8" a<. 3.'1 /IJ:?IJ ()7 TPLJ 
C) FUNCTION 

690 PACK 
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Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: M/24 
Gun Type: Rifle Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Make: Remington Trigger: 2.5 lbs. ini. +/- .50 lbs. 
Note: R. Putch 10/27/07 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
.ODO .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate 

0.044 

0.045 

0.044 

0.043 

0.041 

Lock Time 

2.630 0.053 0.036 0.036 

2 2.574 0.054 0.036 0.036 

3 2.638 0.052 0.035 0.036 

4 2.574 0.052 0.035 0.036 

5 2.470 0.052 0.035 0.036 

AV3 2 ---7 . ,5 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Anms Co., Inc .. 10/2712007 2:52:49 PM 
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.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Tnggsr 

Set Tngger 

.100 
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Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

---

.000 

# Peak Force 

1 2.447 

2 2.547 

3 2.378 

4 2.534 

5 2.528 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 10127107 

.Q10 .020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.052 

0.053 

0.053 

0.052 

0.052 

,4VJ J. L( ff 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.034 0.035 
0.034 0.035 

0.034 0.035 

0.034 0.035 

0.034 0.035 

M/24 
Form #F005 
2.5 lbs. after 50 cycles +/- .50 lbs. 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.043 

0.045 

0.043 

0.045 

0.044 

.080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Anns Co .. Inc .. 10/2712007 2:57:21 PM 
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.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

SetTrigger 

Set Tngger 

Set Tr;gger 

.100 
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Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 10/27/07 

5.0·~-------------,-------

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 3.0 lbs. ini. +/- .75 lbs. 

4.5.l-..---------'-----'-----~----,__---------+----~ 

4.0,;_ ___ _:.... ___ --i-----'-----.......:...----c-----+---------+---f.----,-----

F 
0 

3.5---

3.o+------'---------~-

~ 2.5+-------------+-----1-h'------'--·AA--------,---­
e 

.010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate 

3.029 0.056 0.036 0.035 0.057 

2 3.134 0.057 0.036 0.034 0.059 

3 3.096 0.056 0.036 0.034 0.059 

4 2.839 0.056 0.036 O.D35 0.056 

5 3.147 0.057 0.036 0.034 0.060 

.080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 10/27/2007 3:00:33 PM 
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Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Tr:gger 
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Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 10/27/07 

·+-----~-----... 2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
.ODO .010 .020 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

3.209 0.054 

2 3.234 0.054 

3 3.288 0.054 

4 3.270 0.055 

5 3.286 0.054 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.034 0.034 

0.034 0.034 

0.034 0.034 

0.033 0.034 

0.034 0.034 

M/24 
Form #F005 
3.0 lbs. after 20 cycles +/- . 75 lbs. 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.059 

0.060 

0.061 

0.062 

0.061 

.080 

Lock Time 
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Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Se\ Tnggsr 

Set Tngger 
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5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
.000 .010 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 10/27/07 

.020 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 4.0 lbs. ini. +/. 1.0 lbs. 

.030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

1 4.207 0.055 0.034 0.032 0.082 

2 4.158 0.055 0.033 0.033 0.081 

3 4.142 0.056 0.034 0.033 0.082 

4 4.095 0.056 0.033 0.033 0.081 

5 4.149 0.055 0.033 0.032 0.081 

...-

ftvj L{. LS. 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Anms Co., Inc .. 10/27/2007 3:04:24 PM 
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.090 .100 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Tngger 

Set Trigger 
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Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 10/27/07 

.000 .010 .020 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

1 4.104 0.053 

2 4.064 0.054 

3 4.075 0.054 

4 4.015 0.054 

5 4.039 0.054 

Av,J L(. d 5 
_.,...... 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.031 0.032 

0.031 0.032 

0.031 0.032 

0.031 0.032 

0.031 0.032 

M/24 
Form #F005 
4.0 lbs. after 20 cycles +/- 1.0 lbs. 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.081 

0.081 

0.082 

0.081 

0.080 

.080 

Lock Time 
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Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Tngger 

Set Tngger 
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Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: M/24 
Gun Type: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005 
Make: Remington Trigger: reset to 2.5 lbs. +/- .50 lbs. for final test 
Note: R. Putch 10127107 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3_5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

1 2.617 0.054 0.033 0.035 0.049 

2 2.650 0.053 0.035 0.035 0.048 

3 2.615 0.053 0.033 0.035 0.048 

4 2.571 0.053 0.034 0.035 0.047 

5 2.626 0.053 0.033 0.035 0.048 

AVj JJo I 

Trtgger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, prtnted by Remingyton Anns Co., Inc .. 10/27/2007 3:07:25 PM 
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Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Tngger 
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Profile 
Gun Type: 

sws 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #F005 

Make: 

Rifle 
Remington Trigger: set to 4.0 lbs. +/- 1.0 lbs. for target & accuracy 

Note: R. Putch 10/27/07 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .D70 .080 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

1 4.066 0.054 0.032 0.031 0.082 

2 4.128 0.054 0.032 0.032 0.082 

3 4.104 0.054 0.032 0.032 0.081 

4 4.056 0.055 0.032 0.031 0.082 

5 4.207 0.055 0.032 0.032 0.083 

Av5 L(, l l 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337. printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 10127/2007 3:09:20 PM 
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Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Se: Tngger 

Set Trigger 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: G6693262. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 10/30/2007 11:15 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 
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0.072 
-0.070 
0.101 
0.658 
0.187 
0.599 
0.188 
0.383 
0.234 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6693262. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 10/30/2007 
FILE TIME: 11:15 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.181 
-0.045 
0.187 
1. 879 
1.946 
1.957 
0.257 
1.269 
0.746 

3 
8 
lO 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.691 
2: -1.028 
3: -1.387 
4: 0.469 
5: 0.492 
6: 0.352 
7: 0.067 
8: -0.009 
9: 0.011 

10: -0.089 

• 
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y 
-0.869 

0.402 
0.352 

-0.267 
0.309 
1.077 

-0.110 
-0.257 
-0.428 
-0.656 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6693262. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 10/30/2007 
FILE TIME: 11:15 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.377 
-0.263 

0.460 
1. 611 
1.992 
2.562 
0.441 
1.321 
0.888 

1 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1. 092 
0.766 
0.854 
1. 002 
0.754 
0.252 
0.111 

-0.037 
-0.507 
-0.519 
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y 
-1.374 
-1. 220 
-0.677 
0.292 
0.604 

-0.870 
-0.615 
0.432 
0.178 
0.618 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6693262. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 10/30/2007 
FILE TIME: 11:15 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.066 
0.104 
0.123 
0.957 
1.513 
1.514 
0.237 
0.858 
0.505 

4 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.058 
0.021 
0.421 

-0.536 
-0.303 

0.165 
-0.056 
-0.281 
0.001 

-0.146 
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y 

-0.745 
-0.416 
-0.324 
-0.120 

0.099 
0.160 
0.400 
0.673 
0.768 
0.542 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6693262. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 10/30/2007 
FILE TIME: 11:15 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.185 
-0.156 

0.242 
1.661 
0.983 
1.930 
0.280 
1.139 
0.604 

3 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.880 
0.835 
0.580 
0.415 
0.499 

-0.302 
-0.599 
-0.781 
-0.177 

0.499 
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y 
-0.535 
-0.258 
-0.487 
-0.315 
-0.041 
-0.387 
-0.174 
0.448 
0.419 

-0.231 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6693262. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 10/30/2007 
FILE TIME: 11:15 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.047 
0.008 
0.048 
1.293 
1.652 
2.000 
0.072 
1.208 
0.547 

5 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.447 
0.504 
0.423 
0.338 
0.144 
0.116 

-0.228 
-0.552 
-0.789 

0.069 
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y 
-0.595 
-0.099 
0.525 
0.788 
0.384 

-0.012 
-0.023 
-0.239 
-0.864 
0.215 

2 3 4 5 6 
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